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1800 41 st St., Suite N-100
Everett, WA 98203Frontier

COMMUNICATIONS

May 12, 2017

T~04036A-17-0136

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996

RE: - AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1Frontier Communications of America, Inc.
Docket No.: T-04036A

Dear Corporation Commissioners and Staff:

Enclosed please find the original and thirteen copies of AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1 for Frontier
Communications of America, Inc.

The purpose of this filing is to introduce a new Residential Simple Rate Plan and grandfather
the existing Residential Service Rate Plan 2 - Simple Rate 2009.

It is respectfully requested that this tariff become effective on June 12, 2017.

Please return approved stamped tariff sheets to:
Frontier Communications
Linda Saldaha
9260 E. Stockton Blvd.
Elk Grove, CA 95624

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this filing to Kirk Lee at (425) 261-
5855 or Kirk.Lee@ftr.com.

Sincerely,
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Alfzona €°IP0¥\!io0 Commission
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Manager, Government & External Affairs
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Frontier Communications of America, Inc. AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1
30"' Revised Page 1

Cancels 29"' Revised Page 1
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Issued: May 12, 2017 Effective: June 12, 2017

Issued by: Senior Vice President Regulatory
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Communications of America, Inc. AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1
Section 3

2nd Revised Page 7
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7

SECTION 3 ¢ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd.

3.13 Residential 800 Service

Residential 800 Service is an inbound toll free service that is ordered and billed to the Customer
receiving the call I t is provided on a switched access basis. A Customer may be assigned one
or multiple 800 series numbers that allow callers to place a call to the Customer free of charge.
Service is dependent upon availability of 800 series numbers.

Features include:
Intrastate and Interstate 800 calls over the same local access line.
International origination.
Detailed call record lists originating phone numbers for all 800 calls.
Vanity 800 series numbers available at no extra charge.

3.14 Residential Simple Rate Plan
(N)

A. General Description

Residential Simple Rate Plan is available to residential customers who subscribe to this plan
or who default to this plan.

B. Usage Charges

All calls are billed in one~minute increments. Fractional minutes are calculated to the next
higher minute. I f  computed charges include a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded up to
the next whole cent.

All international calls are rated at the residential 1+ international service as provided in the
Company's International Price List. (N)

3.15 Resewed For Future Use

Issued: May 12, 2017 Effective: June 12, 2017

Issued by: Senior Vice President Regulatory
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Communications of America, one. AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1
Section 4

4th Revised Page 4
Canceling 3'° Revised Page 4

SECTION 4 l MAXIMUM RATES AND CHARGES, Cont'd.

4.2

4.3

4.3.1

Business Service Rates, Cont'd.

Residential Service Rates

Residential Service Rate Plan 1

Per CallMaximum
1+ Switched Access
800 Service

Per Minute
Peak Off-peak

$3200 $.1700
$.3200 $3200

(T)(C)4.3.2 Residential Service Rate Plan 2 - Simple Rate 2009 - Grandfathered as of June 12, 2017

Per CallMaximum
1+ Switched Access
800 Service

Per Minute
$.1800
$.3200

Issued: May 12, 2017 Effective: June 12, 2017

issued by: Senior Vice President Regulatory
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Communications of America, Inc. AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1
Section 7

4111 Revised Page 3
Canceling 3rd Revised Page 3

Cont'd.SECTION 7 ¢ CURRENT RATES AND CHARGES,

7.5 Residential Service Rate Plan 1

Per Minute
Per Call

1+ Switched Access
800 Service

Peak
$2600
$2500

Off-Peak
$. 1300
$2500

7.6 Residential Service Rate Plan 2 - Simple Rate 2009 - Grandfathered as of June 12, 2017 (TIC)

Per Call
1+ Switched Access
800 Service

Per Minute
$.1000
$2500

7.7 Residential Service Rate Plan 3

1+ Switched Access
Eveninq Niqht 8t Wknd

Mileaqe Band
1 - 10
11 - 22
23 - 55
56 - 124
125 - 292
293+

1st min
$2400
$.3400
$.3500
$.4100
$.4200
$.4300

Day
add'l min
$.1100
$.1600
$2000
$2500
$2700
$.3000

1st min
$.1560
$2210
$2435
$2805
$2950

$.3180 add'I min
$.0715
$.1040
$1365
$.1655
$.1850
$.1980

1st min
$.1200
$.1700
$.1950
$2300
$2350
$2600

add'l min
$.0550
$.0800
$.1050
$1350
$.1500
$.1600

Per Call
800 Service

Per Minute
$2500

Issued: May 12, 2017 Effective: June 12 2017

Issued by: Senior Vice President Regulatory
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Frontier Communications of America, Inc. AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1
Section 7

2"° Revised Page 15
Cancels 1 x1 Revised Page 15

Cont'd.SECTION 7 D CURRENT RATES AND CHARGES,

7.17 (N)

Rate Per Minute

$0.10

Residential Simple Rate Plan

7.17.1 Rates and Charges

Outbound (1+) - (N)

7.18 Frontier VIP

Frontier VIP calls made for intrastate Directory Assistance will be charged $1 .99 per call.

7.18.1 VIP Standard - Dedicated Term Plan Discounts

InterLATA
1+ Outbound

$0.1630* Base Rate (Month-to-Month and Term):

MTM

Discount
3 Year

Discount

0.00%

1.40%

2.00%

4.00%

7.00%

7.00%

7.00%

7.00%

1 Year

Discount

2.00%

3.40%

4.00%

6.00%

18.00%

18.00%

18.00%

18.00%

2 Year

Discount

4.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

23.00%

23.00%

23.00%

23.00%

6.00%

6.00%

20.00%

22.67%

38.70%

38.70%

38.70%

38.70%

Total Billinq

<$100

$100

$300

$500

$1,000

$2,500

$5,000

$10,000

Issued: May 12, 2017 Effective: June 12, 2017
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